shares issued at a premium of Rs.64 per share. The total amount received during the period from preferential issue 
is Rs.1799.99 million. 

9. The Company, in its Nomination & Remuneration Committee of Directors meeting held on 10th January 2025 
has approved the grant of 10,67,301 (Ten Lakh-Sixty Seven Thousand-Three Hundred One) employee stock 
options to the eligible employees under the ‘Ravindra Energy Employees Stock Option Scheme 2022’ (“REL 
ESOP Scheme 2022” or “Plan”) to eligible employees with grant date as 15th of January 2025. Further, the “REL 
ESOP Scheme 2022” was approved by the Board of Directors on 15th January 2025.